Technical Data
PowerFlex 750-Series AC Drives
Original Instructions
Topic Page
Summary of Changes 2
Additional Resources 2
Product Overview 3
Certifications and Specifications 8

Topic Page
Added Code B – 240V AC (208V AC)/ 325V DC (281V DC) and normal duty ratings for 208V and 240V, 60 Hz Input to the
Catalog Number Explanation table
5
Added a 208/240V AC column to the Altitude Limit Above Sea Level section of the Environmental Specifications table 9
Added 200/208V ACand 240V AC columns to the Motor Voltage section of the Technical Specifications table 11
Added a 200…240 Drive Rating row to the Input Voltage Tolerance table 14
Added a Watts Loss for 208/240V AC Drives table 15
Added Ambient Temperature/Load and Altitude/Load for 208V AC and 240V AC tables 19…26
Added a Brake Resistance for 208/240V AC Drives table 48
Added 208V AC, 281V DC and 240V AC, 324V DC Input Protection Devices tables 54…56
Added a 208V AC and 240V AC table to the section that describes frame and rating cross-references 85
Added a 230V, 60 Hz, Three-phase, 230V Primary and 230V Secondary table 161
Added a 200…240V, 60 Hz, Three-phase, 3%, and 5% Impedance table 162, 163
Resource Description
PowerFlex 750-Series Drive Installation Instructions, publication 750-IN001 Provides detailed information on how to install PowerFlex® 750-Series AC drives.
PowerFlex 750-Series Programming Manual, publication 750-PM001 Provides detailed information on I/O, control, and feedback options; parameters and
programming; faults, alarms, and troubleshooting.
PowerFlex 20-HIM-A6 and 20-HIM-C6S HIM (Human Interface Module) User Manual,
publication 20HIM-UM001
Provides detailed information on HIM components, operation, and features.
PowerFlex 755 Integrated Safety - Safe Torque Off Option Module User Manual,
publication 750-UM004
Provides detailed information on how to install and use the Integrated Safety - Safe
Torque Off option module.
PowerFlex 750-Series Safe Torque Off User Manual, publication 750-UM002 Provides detailed information on how to install and use the Safe Torque Off option
module.
Safe Speed Monitor Option Module for PowerFlex 750-Series AC Drives Safety
Reference Manual, publication 750-RM001
Provides detailed information on how to install and use the Safe Speed Monitor option
module.
PowerFlex 7-Class Network Communication Adapter User Manuals, publication
750COM-UM